DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-BSTD-10
Project Title:	AHAM Kitchen Range Hood Directory Approval
TN #:	232204
Document Title:	RESOLUTION NO 20-0220-7
Description:	RESOLUTION APPROVING ASSOCIATION OF HOME APPLIANCE MANUFACTURERS (AHAM) KITCHEN RANGE HOOD DIRECTORY AND PROGRAM AS AN ALTERNATIVE PROCEDURE OR PROTOCOL FOR DEMONSTRATING COMPLIANCE WITH KITCHEN RANGE HOOD RATING REQUIREMENTS IN THE 2019 ENERGY CODE
Filer:	Cody Goldthrite
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	2/24/2020 11:03:53 AM
Docketed Date:	2/24/2020

## **STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

## STATE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

RESOLUTION APPROVING ASSOCIATION OF HOME APPLIANCE MANUFACTURERS (AHAM) KITCHEN RANGE HOOD DIRECTORY AND PROGRAM AS AN ALTERNATIVE PROCEDURE OR PROTOCOL FOR DEMONSTRATING COMPLIANCE WITH KITCHEN RANGE HOOD RATING REQUIREMENTS IN THE 2019 ENERGY CODE

**WHEREAS**, California Public Resources Code Section 25402.1(b) requires the California Energy Commission (CEC) to, among other things, establish a process for certifying new products, materials, and calculation methods for demonstrating compliance with its building energy efficiency standards; and

**WHEREAS**, California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 1, Chapter 10, §10-109(h) permits the CEC to "authorize alternative procedures or protocols that demonstrate compliance with Part 6"; and

**WHEREAS**, California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 6 (2019 Energy Code) requires compliance with ASHRAE Standard 62.2, including requirements for kitchen range hood equipment to be rated by the Home Ventilating Institute (HVI), as specified in Section 120.1; and

**WHEREAS**, on January 24, 2020, the Association of Home Appliance Manufacturers (AHAM) submitted a Revised Application requesting approval of its kitchen range hood directory and rating program as an equivalent, alternate method of demonstrating compliance with these provisions; and

**WHEREAS**, staff has evaluated AHAM's Revised Application and concluded that AHAM's kitchen range hood directory and rating program would be an equivalent method of demonstrating compliance with these provisions;

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Energy Commission approves AHAM's application and authorizes the use of the program and directory specified in the application materials as an "alternative procedure or protocol" for demonstrating that kitchen range hoods comply with applicable performance standards within the 2019 Energy Code.

## **CERTIFICATION**

The undersigned Secretariat to the Commission does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a Resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the CEC held on February 20, 2020.

AYE: Hochschild, Scott, Douglas, McAllister, Monahan NAY: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None Original

Original Signed by:

Cody Goldthrite Secretariat